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DATE  04/20/11 

 
 
 
TO:  ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS 
 
FROM:  H. Ryan Bolles 
  DSCYF – Contract Administrator 
 
SUBJECT: ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) – CYF11-16 Substance 

Abuse Prevention 
      

ADDENDUM #1 
 

         
The list of attendees at the 4/20/11 bidders’ conference is below.  
 
 

State of Delaware 
Department of Services for Children, Youth & Their Families 

Evidenced Based Substance Abuse Prevention 04/20/11 Bidders' Conference Attendee List 
 

Attendee Agency Phone Email 

Mendell Much Aquila of DE 302-999-1106 mmuch@comcast.net 

Tanny Collins West End Neighborhood House   

Scott Borino Edgemoor Community Center 302-762-1391 edd@dca.net 

Sandi Voss Bayhealth Medical 302-653-2399 Sandy_voss@bayhealth.org 

Austin W. Davis Latin American Community Center 
302-655-7338 
x 7699 adavis@thelatincenter.org 

Mary Jo DiAngelo MIGRANTS 302-740-8341 
Samarah212@thelatincenter.or
g 

Shanike Perry Bethel AME Church 302-254-4177 ssperry3@gmail.com 

Octavia Dryden 
Comm. Housing and Empow. 
Connections, Inc. 302-275-4709 drydenp@aol.com 

Alyson Lang Each One Teach One 302-345-8744 Langny88@cs.com 

Brenda Farside New Behavioral Network Group 302-892-9210 bfarside@nbngroup.com 

Rochellda Adderley YMCA of DE 302-472-9622 radderley@ymcade.org 

James Bratt  302-674-3366 jbratt@ps-corp.net 

Laura Marvel Fellowship Health 302-424-7448 lmarvel@fellowshiphr.org 

Matt Friedman 
Brandywine Counseling & Comm 
Services 302-472-0381 

mfriedman@brandywinecounse
ling.org 

Neal Hall, MD Billespie Hall 302-234-9500 neal@gillespiehall.com 

Rev. Robert P. Hall 
DE Ecumenical Council on Children 
& Families 302-225-1040 deccf@aol.com 

Roberta Gealt University of Delaware 302-831-3204 basha@udel.edu 

Eric Saul SODAT Delaware, Inc. 302-656-4044 esaul@sodatdelaware.com 

Pamela Morrison Positive Outlook Guidance Svcs 302-531-6421 Pogsinc11@aol.com 

Chris DiSanto Connections Community Support 302-545-9836 cdisanto@connectionscsp.ort 
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Dana Aurand Delaware Center for Justice 302-658-7174 mmical@dcjustice.org 

Sara Yarnall BCCS 
302-655-9880 
x 125 syarnall@bcidel.org 

Todd Meegan Boys & Girls Club of DE 302-658-1870 tmeegan@bgclubs.org 

Norman Oliver Our Youth, Inc. 302-655-8250 stormins@aol.com 

Roger Garbett, Jr. BANWOL 302-998-9088 rogergarbett@verizon.net 

 
 
Notice:  The $835,000 identified on page 3 of the RFP is an annual amount for these services. 
 
Link to the Delaware Drug and Alcohol Tracking Alliance data 
website:http://www.udel.edu/delawaredata/ 
 
 
Link to register for the Delaware Prevention and Behavioral Health Forum May 2 & 3, 2011 at the 
Dover Sheraton: http://www.deprc.com/ 
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at 302-633-2701 or Herbert.Bolles@state.de.us 
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